REGISTER JOURNAL



Accredited SINTA 2 by RISTEKDIKTI (SK No. 30/E/KPT/2018) Website: http://journalregister.iainsalatiga.ac.id E-mail: register@iainsalatiga.ac.id

LETTER OF ASSIGNMENT

Number: Ref. 110/RGT/TBI/19/10/2021

The Editor in Chief of REGISTER JOURNAL, English Education Department of Teacher Training and Education Faculty of State Institute for Islamic Studies of Salatiga assigns to:

Reviewer's name : Aries Utomo, M.Pd.

Institution : Universitas Mulawarman, Indonesia

to be the member of Board of Reviewers of **REGISTER JOURNAL**, State Institute for Islamic Studies of Salatiga started from Vol 14 No.1 (2021). This assignment should be carried out very responsibly.

Salatiga, October 19, 2021

Sincerely, Editor-in-Chief





Faizal Risdianto, S.S, M. Hum

REGISTER JOURNAL

http://journalregister.iainsalatiga.ac.id/

State Institute of Islamic Studies Salatiga, Central Java, Indonesia

Mobile: +6285642019501

E-mail: register@iainsalatiga.ac.id